
BOSCH HOCKENHEIM HISTORIC
BMC Hockenheim e.V. im DMV

19 - 22 April 2018
Final results Qualifying
FIA Lurani Trophy

Hockenheim GP - 4574 mtr.

DMSB-106/2018,
FIA1.FJ.DEU.20180313

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICCar Laps
992 Pierre Tonetti (ITA) 1:59.613 9  1 137.66E1 1Brabham BT6 10

199 Mark Shaw (GBR) 2:00.245 9 0.632 2 0.632 136.94E1 2Brabham BT6 11

53 Philipp Buhofer (CHE) 2:01.199 11 0.954 3 1.586 135.86E1 3Lola Mk5A 11

68 Bruno Weibel (CHE) 2:01.492 11 0.293 4 1.879 135.53E1 4Lotus 22 11

87 Stephane Rey (FRA) 2:01.925 8 0.433 5 2.312 135.05E1 5Lola MK 5 A 10

34 Marco Werner (DEU) 2:02.940 11 1.015 6 3.327 133.94E1 6Lotus 22 11

70 John Fyda (GBR) 2:02.950 7 0.010 7 3.337 133.93E1 7Brabham BT6 7

58 Richard Smeeton (GBR) 2:03.090 4 0.140 8 3.477 133.78E1 8Wainer 63 8

127 Martin Bullock (AUS) 2:03.960 9 0.870 9 4.347 132.84E1 9Lotus 27 11

77 Marc Amez-Droz (CHE) 2:04.061 11 0.101 10 4.448 132.73E1 10Brabham BT6 11

99 Serge Kriknoff (CHE) 2:04.290 8 0.229 11 4.677 132.48E1 11Lotus 22 9

49 Ivo Goeckmann (DEU) 2:04.619 7 0.329 12 5.006 132.13D2 1Jolus FJ 11

83 Jonathan Fyda (GBR) 2:06.440 9 1.821 13 6.827 130.23D2 2U2 Mk3 10

201 Andrea Guarino (ITA) 2:06.983 11 0.543 14 7.370 129.67E1 12Lotus 22 11

48 Jim Blockley (GBR) 2:08.144 11 1.161 15 8.531 128.50D2 3Caravelle Mk 2 11

98 Chris Merrick (GBR) 2:10.251 4 2.107 16 10.638 126.42E1 13Cooper T59 7

187 Pierre Guichard (DNK) 2:12.487 9 2.236 17 12.874 124.29D2 4Lynx T3 9

132 Colin Nursey (GBR) 2:12.989 4 0.502 18 13.376 123.82C2 1Lotus 18 5

41 Peter Knoefel (DEU) 2:16.690 3 3.701 19 17.077 120.47C2 2Emeryson FJ 3

94 Hans Hillebrink (SWE) 2:16.696 4 0.006 20 17.083 120.46D1 1Lotus 20 5

96 Malcolm Wishart (GBR) 2:19.142 9 2.446 21 19.529 118.34E2 1Cooper T65 10

271 Tom De Gres (BEL) 2:19.844 10 0.702 22 20.231 117.75A 1Stanguellini FJ 10

30 Luc Deneve (BEL) 2:20.071 3 0.227 23 20.458 117.56C1 1Lotus 18 5

4 Floris-Jan Hekker (NLD) 2:23.141 10 3.070 24 23.528 115.04B2 1Rayberg FJ 10

6 Carlo Incerti (ITA) 2:24.154 4 1.013 25 24.541 114.23A 2Stanguellini FJ 7

7 Duncan Rabagliati (GBR) 2:25.167 2 1.013 26 25.554 113.43B2 2Alexis HF1 6

59 Lars-Goran Sjoberg (SWE) 2:25.369 3 0.202 27 25.756 113.27E1 14Cooper T59 6

97 Hans C iers (BEL) 2:27.547 3 2.178 28 27.934 111.60D2 5Lotus 20 5

13 Marc Schmitz (DEU) 2:27.839 8 0.292 29 28.226 111.38B2 3Elva FJ 100 9

63 Daniele Salodini (ITA) 2:28.854 2 1.015 30 29.241 110.62A 3Taraschi FJ 4

32 Gilbert Lenoir (FRA) 2:29.583 3 0.729 31 29.970 110.08C2 3Elva 200 4

67 Bob Birrell (GBR) 2:29.592 8 0.009 32 29.979 110.08D1 2Lotus 20 9

22 Richard Bishop-Miller (GBR) 2:40.955 2 11.363 33 41.342 102.30B2 4Autosport Mk2 4

66 Antonio Bologna (ITA) 2:45.305 3 4.350 34 45.692 99.61A 4Taraschi FJ 3

46 Enrico Panigalli (ITA) 2:48.018 3 2.713 35 48.405 98.00A 5Taraschi FJ 4

27 Günther Leidig (DEU) 3:51.364 2 1:03.346 36 1:51.751 71.17B2 5Elva 100 3

times disallow ed # 7, # 46, # 66, # 68  crossing w hite line
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FIA Lurani Trophy
Hockenheim GP - 4574 mtr.

19 - 22 April 2018
Revision 1  -  Final results Race 1

BOSCH HOCKENHEIM HISTORIC
BMC Hockenheim e.V. im DMV DMSB-106/2018, FIA1.FJ.DEU.20180313

Fastest InPos Nbr Name GapCls PICCar Total tim e
Avg.

Speed

Started: 33 Classified: 32 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

68 Bruno Weibel (CHE)1 -- 13 laps --E1 1Lotus 22 26:11.893 1:59.395 10 136.18

992 Pierre Tonetti (ITA)2 1.999E1 2Brabham BT6 26:13.892 1:59.362 13 136.00

53 Philipp Buhofer (CHE)3 16.495E1 3Lola Mk5A 26:28.388 2:00.657 11 134.76

34 Marco Werner (DEU)4 36.546E1 4Lotus 22 26:48.439 2:01.677 11 133.08

87 Stephane Rey (FRA)5 40.748E1 5Lola MK 5 A 26:52.641 2:00.277 12 132.74

58 Richard Smeeton (GBR)6 41.768E1 6Wainer 63 26:53.661 2:01.546 11 132.65

77 Marc Amez-Droz (CHE)7 49.161E1 7Brabham BT6 27:01.054 2:02.815 11 132.05

99 Serge Kriknoff (CHE)8 50.955E1 8Lotus 22 27:02.848 2:03.065 12 131.90

201 Andrea Guarino (ITA)9 1:44.896E1 9Lotus 22 27:56.789 2:06.580 2 127.66

187 Pierre Guichard (DNK)10 2:03.442D2 1Lynx T3 28:15.335 2:07.109 7 126.26

98 Chris Merrick (GBR)11 2:04.284E1 10Cooper T59 28:16.177 2:08.386 12 126.20

48 Jim Blockley (GBR)12 2:07.660D2 2Caravelle Mk 2 28:19.553 2:06.810 7 125.95

132 Colin Nursey (GBR)13 -- 12 laps --C2 1Lotus 18 27:00.048 2:12.324 2 121.96

96 Malcolm Wishart (GBR)14 47.875E2 1Cooper T65 27:47.923 2:14.880 9 118.46

30 Luc Deneve (BEL)15 48.189C1 1Lotus 18 27:48.237 2:14.915 6 118.44

63 Daniele Salodini (ITA)16 1:03.278A 1Taraschi FJ 28:03.326 2:16.023 6 117.38

271 Tom De Gres (BEL)17 1:28.778A 2Stanguellini FJ 28:28.826 2:16.709 8 115.63

4 Floris-Jan Hekker (NLD)18 -- 11 laps --B2 1Rayberg FJ 26:19.086 2:20.331 8 114.70

6 Carlo Incerti (ITA)19 8.933A 3Stanguellini FJ 26:28.019 2:21.872 7 114.06

97 Hans C iers (BEL)20 17.376D2 3Lotus 20 26:36.462 2:20.762 10 113.45

7 Duncan Rabagliati (GBR)21 43.873B2 2Alexis HF1 27:02.959 2:22.895 7 111.60

32 Gilbert Lenoir (FRA)22 52.162C2 2Elva 200 27:11.248 2:25.876 2 111.03

67 Bob Birrell (GBR)23 1:11.297D1 1Lotus 20 27:30.383 2:24.385 11 109.75

13 Marc Schmitz (DEU)24 1:16.010B2 3Elva FJ 100 27:35.096 2:26.370 6 109.43

159 James Timms (GBR)25 -- 10 laps --E2 2Cooper T59 24:57.964 2:21.082 8 109.92

22 Richard Bishop-Miller (GBR)26 1:44.284B2 4Autosport Mk2 26:42.248 2:36.832 10 102.77

94 Hans Hillebrink (SWE)27 2:22.838D1 2Lotus 20 27:20.802 2:15.197 3 100.35

27 Günther Leidig (DEU)28 -- 7 laps --B2 5Elva 100 18:46.364 2:39.213 2 102.33

49 Ivo Goeckmann (DEU)29 -- 3 laps --D2 4Jolus FJ 6:23.307 2:04.423 3 128.87

83 Jonathan Fyda (GBR)30 -- 1 laps --D2 5U2 Mk3 2:46.378 98.96

46 Enrico Panigalli (ITA)31 8.399A 4Taraschi FJ 2:54.777 2:41.291 1 94.21

199 Mark Shaw (GBR)32 E1 11Brabham BT6

Not Classif ied                    
127 Martin Bullock (AUS)DSQ -- 8 laps --E1Lotus 27 17:01.570 2:03.441 4 128.94

# 127 disqualif ication (Stew ards Decision No 1)
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FIA Lurani Trophy
Hockenheim GP - 4574 mtr.

19 - 22 April 2018
Final results Race 2

BOSCH HOCKENHEIM HISTORIC
BMC Hockenheim e.V. im DMV DMSB-106/2018, FIA1.FJ.DEU.20180313

Fastest InPos Nbr Name GapCls PICCar Total tim e
Avg.

Speed

Started: 31 Classified: 31 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

68 Bruno Weibel (CHE)1 -- 13 laps --E1 1Lotus 22 26:19.243 2:00.032 11 135.54

992 Pierre Tonetti (ITA)2 2.417E1 2Brabham BT6 26:21.660 1:59.986 7 135.34

53 Philipp Buhofer (CHE)3 4.255E1 3Lola Mk5A 26:23.498 2:00.224 9 135.18

199 Mark Shaw (GBR)4 11.517E1 4Brabham BT6 26:30.760 2:00.350 8 134.56

77 Marc Amez-Droz (CHE)5 40.813E1 5Brabham BT6 27:00.056 2:02.630 2 132.13

99 Serge Kriknoff (CHE)6 52.061E1 6Lotus 22 27:11.304 2:03.944 3 131.22

49 Ivo Goeckmann (DEU)7 52.827D2 1Jolus FJ 27:12.070 2:04.234 4 131.16

87 Stephane Rey (FRA)8 1:12.333E1 7Lola MK 5 A 27:31.576 2:01.247 11 129.61

201 Andrea Guarino (ITA)9 1:17.801E1 8Lotus 22 27:37.044 2:05.406 13 129.18

58 Richard Smeeton (GBR)10 1:29.072E1 9Wainer 63 27:48.315 2:02.643 3 128.31

187 Pierre Guichard (DNK)11 1:37.885D2 2Lynx T3 27:57.128 2:06.821 7 127.63

48 Jim Blockley (GBR)12 -- 12 laps --D2 3Caravelle Mk 2 27:08.277 2:07.976 4 121.35

132 Colin Nursey (GBR)13 10.690C2 1Lotus 18 27:18.967 2:11.455 6 120.56

94 Hans Hillebrink (SWE)14 12.410D1 1Lotus 20 27:20.687 2:12.994 5 120.43

271 Tom De Gres (BEL)15 1:06.768A 1Stanguellini FJ 28:15.045 2:17.039 11 116.57

63 Daniele Salodini (ITA)16 1:13.639A 2Taraschi FJ 28:21.916 2:15.985 11 116.10

4 Floris-Jan Hekker (NLD)17 -- 11 laps --B2 1Rayberg FJ 26:24.053 2:20.573 8 114.34

6 Carlo Incerti (ITA)18 1.437A 3Stanguellini FJ 26:25.490 2:20.223 11 114.24

32 Gilbert Lenoir (FRA)19 28.501C2 2Elva 200 26:52.554 2:23.613 8 112.32

7 Duncan Rabagliati (GBR)20 40.841B2 2Alexis HF1 27:04.894 2:23.987 4 111.47

97 Hans C iers (BEL)21 49.560D2 4Lotus 20 27:13.613 2:23.984 10 110.87

67 Bob Birrell (GBR)22 57.938D1 2Lotus 20 27:21.991 2:24.307 4 110.31

27 Günther Leidig (DEU)23 1:42.830B2 3Elva 100 28:06.883 2:29.009 7 107.37

13 Marc Schmitz (DEU)24 2:06.851B2 4Elva FJ 100 28:30.904 2:27.459 10 105.86

46 Enrico Panigalli (ITA)25 2:41.631A 4Taraschi FJ 29:05.684 2:33.907 6 103.75

98 Chris Merrick (GBR)26 -- 10 laps --E1 10Cooper T59 21:40.348 2:08.302 7 126.63

22 Richard Bishop-Miller (GBR)27 5:04.180B2 5Autosport Mk2 26:44.528 2:35.253 2 102.62

96 Malcolm Wishart (GBR)28 5:58.410E2 1Cooper T65 27:38.758 2:16.692 2 99.26

34 Marco Werner (DEU)29 -- 6 laps --E1 11Lotus 22 12:35.822 2:00.800 3 130.71

83 Jonathan Fyda (GBR)30 -- 2 laps --D2 5U2 Mk3 4:23.522 2:08.943 2 124.97

30 Luc Deneve (BEL)31 43.077C1 1Lotus 18 5:06.599 2:26.796 2 107.41
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FIA Lurani Trophy

BOSCH HOCKENHEIM HISTORIC
BMC Hockenheim e.V. im DMV

19 - 22 April 2018
Hockenheim GP - 4574 mtr.FINAL RESULT comined Race 1 and 2

DMSB-106/2018, FIA1.FJ.DEU.20180313

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
timeCls PIC

Heat 1
Laps    time

Heat 2
Laps    timeCar

52:31.13668 Bruno Weibel (CHE)1 26:11.89313 26:19.24313 26E1 1 Lotus 22

52:35.552992 Pierre Tonetti (ITA)2 26:13.89213 26:21.66013 26E1 2 Brabham BT6

52:51.88653 Philipp Buhofer  (CHE)3 26:28.38813 26:23.49813 26E1 3 Lola Mk5A

54:01.11077 Marc Amez-Droz (CHE)4 27:01.05413 27:00.05613 26E1 4 Brabham BT6

54:14.15299 Serge Kriknoff  (CHE)5 27:02.84813 27:11.30413 26E1 5 Lotus 22

54:24.21787 Stephane Rey (FRA)6 26:52.64113 27:31.57613 26E1 6 Lola MK 5 A

54:41.97658 Richard Smeeton (GBR)7 26:53.66113 27:48.31513 26E1 7 Wainer 63

55:33.833201 Andrea Guarino (ITA)8 27:56.78913 27:37.04413 26E1 8 Lotus 22

56:12.463187 Pierre Guichard (DNK)9 28:15.33513 27:57.12813 26D2 1 Lynx T3

55:27.83048 Jim Blockley (GBR)10 28:19.55313 27:08.27712 25D2 2 Caravelle Mk 2

54:19.015132 Colin Nursey (GBR)11 27:00.04812 27:18.96712 24C2 1 Lotus 18

56:25.24263 Daniele Salodini (ITA)12 28:03.32612 28:21.91612 24A 1 Taraschi FJ

56:43.871271 Tom De Gres (BEL)13 28:28.82612 28:15.04512 24A 2 Stanguellin i FJ

49:56.52598 Chris Merrick (GBR)14 28:16.17713 21:40.34810 23E1 9 Cooper T59

52:43.1394 Floris-Jan Hekker (NLD)15 26:19.08611 26:24.05311 22B2 1 Rayberg FJ

52:53.5096 Carlo Inc erti (ITA)16 26:28.01911 26:25.49011 22A 3 Stanguellin i FJ

53:50.07597 Hans Ciers (BEL)17 26:36.46211 27:13.61311 22D2 3 Lotus 20

54:03.80232 Gilbert Lenoir (FRA)18 27:11.24811 26:52.55411 22C2 2 Elva 200

54:07.8537 Duncan Rabagliati (GBR)19 27:02.95911 27:04.89411 22B2 2 Alexis HF1

54:41.48994 Hans Hillebr ink (SWE)20 27:20.80210 27:20.68712 22D1 1 Lotus 20

54:52.37467 Bob Birr ell (GBR)21 27:30.38311 27:21.99111 22D1 2 Lotus 20

55:26.68196 Malcolm Wishart  (GBR)22 27:47.92312 27:38.75810 22E2 1 Cooper T65

56:06.00013 Marc  Schmitz (DEU)23 27:35.09611 28:30.90411 22B2 3 Elva FJ 100

53:26.77622 Richard Bishop-Miller (GBR)24 26:42.24810 26:44.52810 20B2 4 Autosport Mk2

39:24.26134 Marco Werner (DEU)25 26:48.43913 12:35.8226 19E1 10 Lotus 22

46:53.24727 Günther Leidig (DEU)26 18:46.3647 28:06.88311 18B2 5 Elva 100

33:35.37749 Ivo Goeckmann (DEU)27 6:23.3073 27:12.07013 16D2 4 Jolus FJ

32:54.83630 Luc Deneve (BEL)28 27:48.23712 5:06.5992 14C1 1 Lotus 18

26:32.126199 Mark Shaw  (GBR)29 0 26:30.76013 13E1 11 Brabham BT6

Not Classif ied

32:00.46146 Enric o Panigalli (ITA)DNC 2:54.7771 29:05.68411 12A  Taraschi FJ

24:57.964159 James Timms (GBR)DNC 24:57.96410 10E2  Cooper T59

7:09.90083 Jonathan Fyda (GBR)DNC 2:46.3781 4:23.5222 3D2  U2 Mk3
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FIA Lurani Trophy

BOSCH HOCKENHEIM HISTORIC
BMC Hockenheim e.V. im DMV

19 - 22 April 2018
Hockenheim GP - 4574 mtr.FINAL RESULT combined per class  Race 1 and 2

DMSB-106/2018, FIA1.FJ.DEU.20180313

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = Category FJ / 1A Fiat + Lancia engines
Car

56:25.24263 Daniele Salodini (ITA)1 28:03.32612 28:21.91612 24Taraschi FJ

56:43.871271 Tom De Gres (BEL)2 28:28.82612 28:15.04512 24Stanguellin i FJ

52:53.5096 Carlo Inc erti (ITA)3 26:28.01911 26:25.49011 22Stanguellin i FJ

Not Classif ied

32:00.46146 Enric o Panigalli (ITA)DNC 2:54.7771 29:05.68411 12Taraschi FJ

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = Category FJ / 1B  engines of 1100 ccm
Car

52:43.1394 Floris-Jan Hekker (NLD)1 26:19.08611 26:24.05311 22Rayberg FJ

54:07.8537 Duncan Rabagliati (GBR)2 27:02.95911 27:04.89411 22Alexis HF1

56:06.00013 Marc  Schmitz (DEU)3 27:35.09611 28:30.90411 22Elva FJ 100

53:26.77622 Richard Bishop-Miller (GBR)4 26:42.24810 26:44.52810 20Autosport Mk2

46:53.24727 Günther Leidig (DEU)5 18:46.3647 28:06.88311 18Elva 100

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = Category FJ / 1C engines of 1000 ccm
Car

32:54.83630 Luc Deneve (BEL)1 27:48.23712 5:06.5992 14Lotus 18

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = Category FJ / 1C engines of 1100 ccm
Car

54:19.015132 Colin Nursey (GBR)1 27:00.04812 27:18.96712 24Lotus 18

54:03.80232 Gilbert Lenoir (FRA)2 27:11.24811 26:52.55411 22Elva 200

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = D1
Car

54:41.48994 Hans Hillebr ink (SWE)1 27:20.80210 27:20.68712 22Lotus 20

54:52.37467 Bob Birr ell (GBR)2 27:30.38311 27:21.99111 22Lotus 20

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = Category FJ / 2D engines of 1100 ccm
Car

56:12.463187 Pierre Guichard (DNK)1 28:15.33513 27:57.12813 26Lynx T3

55:27.83048 Jim Blockley (GBR)2 28:19.55313 27:08.27712 25Caravelle Mk 2

53:50.07597 Hans Ciers (BEL)3 26:36.46211 27:13.61311 22Lotus 20

33:35.37749 Ivo Goeckmann (DEU)4 6:23.3073 27:12.07013 16Jolus FJ

Not Classif ied

7:09.90083 Jonathan Fyda (GBR)DNC 2:46.3781 4:23.5222 3U2 Mk3

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = Category FJ / 2E Ford engines
Car

52:31.13668 Bruno Weibel (CHE)1 26:11.89313 26:19.24313 26Lotus 22
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FIA Lurani Trophy

BOSCH HOCKENHEIM HISTORIC
BMC Hockenheim e.V. im DMV

19 - 22 April 2018
Hockenheim GP - 4574 mtr.FINAL RESULT combined per class  Race 1 and 2

DMSB-106/2018, FIA1.FJ.DEU.20180313

52:35.552992 Pierre Tonetti (ITA)2 26:13.89213 26:21.66013 26Brabham BT6

52:51.88653 Philipp Buhofer  (CHE)3 26:28.38813 26:23.49813 26Lola Mk5A

54:01.11077 Marc Amez-Droz (CHE)4 27:01.05413 27:00.05613 26Brabham BT6

54:14.15299 Serge Kriknoff  (CHE)5 27:02.84813 27:11.30413 26Lotus 22

54:24.21787 Stephane Rey (FRA)6 26:52.64113 27:31.57613 26Lola MK 5 A

54:41.97658 Richard Smeeton (GBR)7 26:53.66113 27:48.31513 26Wainer 63

55:33.833201 Andrea Guarino (ITA)8 27:56.78913 27:37.04413 26Lotus 22

49:56.52598 Chris Merrick (GBR)9 28:16.17713 21:40.34810 23Cooper T59

39:24.26134 Marco Werner (DEU)10 26:48.43913 12:35.8226 19Lotus 22

26:32.126199 Mark Shaw  (GBR)11 0 26:30.76013 13Brabham BT6

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Total
Laps

Total
time

Heat 1
Laps     time

Heat 2
Laps     time

Class = Category FJ / 2E 
Car

55:26.68196 Malcolm Wishart  (GBR)1 27:47.92312 27:38.75810 22Cooper T65

Not Classif ied

24:57.964159 James Timms (GBR)DNC 24:57.96410 10Cooper T59

StewardStewardSteward

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:59.986  in lap  7  by  nbr. 992 : Pierre Tonetti (Brabham)

Results: www.raceresults.at Timekeeping by  :  SDO SportTiming

David Gray Robert Margin 

Page 2 of  2

Francois  Dumont 

www.raceresults.at

	FIA Lurani Trophy - Qualifying
	FIA Lurani Trophy - Race 1
	FIA Lurani Trophy - Race 2
	FIA Lurani Trophy - Race 2 - combined
	FIA Lurani Trophy - Race 2 - combined per class

